

## **News Release**

Company name: H.U. Group Holdings, Inc. Representative: Shigekazu Takeuchi,

Chairman, President and Group CEO

Securities code: 4544 Prime Market, Tokyo Stock

Exchange

## Acquisition of "AAA," the Highest Rank, in the MSCI ESG Rating for the Third Consecutive Year

**Tokyo, Japan, June 10, 2024** -- H.U. Group Holdings, Inc. (hereinafter "the Company") hereby announces that it has recently acquired "AAA," the highest rank, in the MSCI\* ESG Rating for the third consecutive year.

The MSCI ESG Rating, which is rated on a seven-point scale from "AAA" (the highest) to "CCC" (the lowest) by comparing companies by industry sector, is based on a comprehensive evaluation of the environmental, social and corporate governance performance of thousands of companies around the world, and they are considered to be a global index for ESG investment.

In this rating, the Company has continuously received a high evaluation on this occasion for its efforts in "carbon emissions," "product safety and quality," and "corporate governance."

The Group has set forth its Mission, "Create new value in healthcare and thereby contribute to human health and the future of medical care," and it has been working to solve social issues through its core businesses. The Group will strive to build even better relationships with a wide range of stakeholders, aim to further enhance its corporate value, while also contributing to realize a sustainable society.



\*MSCI is a US-based financial services provider headquartered in New York. MSCI provides a range of tools that support investment decision making to institutional investors around the world, including as large public pension funds such GPIF, as well as asset management firms and hedge funds.

The use by H.U. Group Holdings, Inc. of any data of MSCI ESG Research LLC or its affiliates ("MSCI") and the use of MSCI logos, trademarks, service marks, or index names herein do not constitute a sponsorship, endorsement, recommendation, or promotion of H.U. Group Holdings, Inc. by MSCI.

MSCI services and data are the property of MSCI or its information providers and are provided "as is" and without warranty. MSCI names and logos are trademarks or service marks of MSCI.

## **Contacts:**

For media:

Public Relations Section, Public Relations/Sustainability Dept.

Phone: +81-3-6279-0884

Email: <a href="mailto:pr@hugp.com">pr@hugp.com</a>
For investors and analysts:

IR/SR Dept.

Phone: +81-3 -6279-0926

Email: ir@hugp.com